



Press Release

Achmea Bank invests in Dutch mortgages through DMFCO's label MUNT Hypotheken

Tilburg/The Hague, 19 April 2023 - Achmea Bank and asset manager DMFCO announced that they are starting a collaboration on residential mortgages. Achmea Bank is joining DMFCO's platform and aims to invest €1.5 billion in mortgages provided through the label MUNT Hypotheken during the next three years. This transaction underlines Achmea's growth ambitions.

Pierre Huurman, chairman of Achmea Bank: "We are proud to be the first bank to participate in DMFCO's platform. MUNT Hypotheken has convincingly proven its origination strength. The funding role is in line with Achmea Bank's strategy aimed at growth and scale. We are looking forward to make the collaboration with DMFCO a success."

Rogier van der Hijden, managing director DMFCO: "The collaboration with Achmea Bank aligns with our strategy to broaden our group of investors. Over the past year, we have seen that consumers also have a need for mortgages with short-term fixed-rate interest periods. The cooperation with Achmea Bank enables us to better serve these consumers."

For more information:

Media relations Achmea

Marco Simmers 06 – 53 43 87 18 marco.simmers@achmea.nl

Investor Relations Achmea Hans Duine 06 – 82 10 50 97 hans.duine@achmea.nl

Media relations/Investor Relations DMFCO

Jan-Jaap Meindersma 06 – 23 25 55 41 meindersma@dmfco.nl

Investor Relations Achmea Rudi Kramer 06 – 53 26 45 52 rudi.kramer@achmea.nl

About Achmea Bank

<u>Achmea Bank</u> is part of Achmea and provides mortgages and savings products to individuals in the Netherlands through Centraal Beheer and Woonfonds. Achmea Bank holds a banking licence and is authorised to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank manages a loan portfolio of around €12 billion and around €8 billion in savings. Achmea Bank is headquartered in Tilburg.

About DMFCO

<u>DMFCO</u> is the largest independent asset manager of Dutch residential mortgages and has over €25 billion under management. Dutch pension funds and a growing number of Dutch and foreign institutional investors invest in mortgages through DMFCO's own label <u>MUNT Hypotheken</u>.

This announcement has been issued by Achmea Bank N.V. and DMF Investment Management B.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation (EU MAR).